DRM PTO-1595 RI	07-24-19	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Dock	et No. R-0022	Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$			•	▼	<u>▼, 54</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10077420	<u>)</u> 4	attached origina	documents or copy	thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name an	d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	0
Christian Champagne Rejean Pronovost				ERIES PRONOVOS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? ⊐ Yes ŽiNo	Internal A	ddress:		0/113 0/113
3. Nature of conveyance:					
3 Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	dress:	Route 159, St-	Tite
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
C Other		Que	ebec	GOX 3H	10 Canada
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):	<b>.</b>			
If this document is being filed togeti	ner with a new applicatio	n the execution	data of the an	June	e 23. 1998
	ier war a new applicatio	n, me execution	uate of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
			/		
	Additional numbers at				
	Additional numbers at	ttached?	No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma</li> </ol>	n correspondence	ttached?	No	ions and patents invo	plved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence uiled:	ttached? 그 Yes 그 6. Total nun	No nber of applicati	ions and patents invo )\$_40.00	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence uiled:	ttached? 그 Yes 그 6. Total nun	No nber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41)		olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: PEARSON & PEARSON	n correspondence uiled:	tached? 그 Yes 그 6. Total nun 7. Total fee 21. Enclo 21. Autho	No nber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed prized to be chi		count for an
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: PEARSON & PEARSON	n correspondence iiled:	tached? G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insu	No nber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41) osed prized to be chi	)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit acc acces associated	count for an
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled:	tached? G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insu	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) posed prized to be charactering	)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit acc acces associated	count for an
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled:	tached? G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho 1nst 8. Deposit	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) posed prized to be charactering ufficent fe account number 16-0875	)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit acc acces associated	count for an herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address: Street Address: City:LowellState:	MA ZIP 01852	tached? G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho 1nst 8. Deposit	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) posed prized to be charactering ufficent fe account number 16-0875	)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit acc ees associated er:	count for an herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	MA ZIP 01852	tached? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Autho inst 8. Deposit i (Attach du	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) posed prized to be charactering ufficent fe account number 16-0875	)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit acc ees associated er:	count for an herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled: 	tached? G. Total nun G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insi 8. Deposit i (Attach du SE THIS SPACE	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characteristic ufficent for account number 16-0875 plicate copy of this	) <u>\$ 40.00</u> arged to deposit acc ees associated er:	count for an herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled: 	tached? G. Total nun G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insi 8. Deposit i (Attach du SE THIS SPACE	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characteristic ufficent for account number 16-0875 plicate copy of this	) <u>\$ 40.00</u> arged to deposit acc ees associated er:	count for an herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled: 	tached? G. Total nun G. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insi 8. Deposit i (Attach du SE THIS SPACE	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characteristic ufficent for account number 16-0875 plicate copy of this	arged to deposit access associated er:	count for any herewith.
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name:PEARSON & PEARSON Internal Address:	n correspondence iiled: 	tached? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee X Enclo X Autho insu 8. Deposit i (Attach du SE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characteristic account number 16-0875 plicate copy of this d correct and a	arged to deposit acces associated er:	count for an herewith.

Docket No. R-0022

## ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

## WORLDWIDE

**Before Issue of Patent** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar, to me (us) paid by \_\_\_\_\_LES\_MACHINERIES PRONOVOST INC. whose full post office address is \_260, Route 159, St-Tite, (Québec) GOX 3HO, CANADA receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I (We) do hereby sell and assign to the said <u>LES MACHINERIES PRONOVOST INC.</u> all my (our) right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to my (our) invention entitled \_RETRACTABLE PIVOTING SCRAPER BLADE FOR SNOW BLOWER

as fully described and claimed in my (our) application for a patent for such invention and to all my (our) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in Canada, the United States or elsewhere.

	SIGNED	this	2-3	_day of	JULE		19 <u>98</u>
at	<u>57.</u>	TUTE			CAN	ADA	

WITNESS:

Full name:

Moun

Country

CHAMPAGNE, Christian

PRONÓVOST, Réjean

Approved by:

and puren

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 07/07/1998

City